

SCHEDULE 4

Paragraph 3(2)

ENACTMENTS REPEALED

Commencement Information

II Sch. 4 in force at 5.9.1994, see [para. 1\(1\)](#)

<i>Year of Session and Chapter</i>	<i>Short title</i>	<i>Extent of repeal</i>	<i>Rules of the Court of Session 1994</i>
c.10(S.)	Citation Act 1540	The whole Act	r. 16.1
c.21 (S.)	Citation Act 1693	The whole Act	Ch. 16
6 Geo. 4, c.120	Court of Session Act 1825	Section 53	r. 16.12(4)
1 & 2 Vict., c.114	Debtors (Scotland) Act 1838	Sections 16, 18 and 20	r. 13.6(c) r. 3.5(4) r. 13.11
31 & 32 Vict., c.100	Court of Session Act 1868	Section 39	r. 29.1(2)(b)
31 & 32 Vict., c.101	Titles to Land Consolidation Act 1868	Section 158 and Schedule QQ	r. 13.11 r. 59.1
45 & 46 Vict., c.77	Citation Amendment (Scotland) Act 1882	Sections 3, 4(1) to (4), 5 and 6 and Schedules 1 and 2 in their application to any cause or proceedings in the Court of Session	r. 16.4
57 & 58 Vict., c.40	Nautical Assessors (Scotland) Act 1894	Sections 2, 3, 4 and 5 in their application to the Court of Session	r. 12.1(3) r. 12.8 r. 12.5 r. 12.9
58 & 59 Vict., c.19	Court of Session Consignations (Scotland) Act 1895	In section 3, the words from “, and the Clerk of Court” to “such Clerk”	r. 35.11(2)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994) 1994. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

- Blanket amendment words substituted by [S.I. 2011/1043 art. 3-68-10](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Ch. 89 heading substituted by [S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2\(2\)](#)
- Ch. 89 word omitted by [S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2\(4\)](#)
- Ch. 89 word substituted by [S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2\(5\)](#)
- Ch. 89 words substituted by [S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 75 Ch. 75 heading and Ch. 75 Pt. 1 heading substituted for Ch. 75 heading by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(43\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.1(2)(c)(d) Sch. 2 rule 40.1(2)(c)(d) substituted for Sch. 2 rule 40.1(2)(c) by [S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(1)(f) and word added by [S.S.I. 1999/109 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 84 added by [S.S.I. 2001/494 para. 5](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.41(e)(f) added by [S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2\(5\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.40(2) added by [S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.5(4) added by [S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.19(5) added by [S.I. 1997/2692 para. 3\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.17(5) added by [S.I. 1997/2692 para. 4\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.12(5) added by [S.I. 1997/853 para. 2\(11\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.18(1)(d) and word added by [S.I. 1998/2637 para. 2\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(f) added by [S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.3(3)(4) added by [S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(9) added by [S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2\(7\)\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 1.4 added by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.5(1)(b) and word added by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.11(1)(b)(iii) and word added by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.12(1)(b)(iii) and word added by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.13(2)(c) and word added by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.2 amendment to earlier affecting provision [S.I. 1997/1720, para. 6](#) by [S.I. 1998/890 para. 3](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.5 amendment to earlier affecting provision [S.I. 1997/1720, para. 6](#) by [S.I. 1998/890 para. 3](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.13 amendment to earlier affecting provision [S.I. 1997/1720, para. 6](#) by [S.I. 1998/890 para. 3](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.14(3) amendment to earlier affecting provision [S.I. 1997/1720, para. 6](#) by [S.I. 1998/890 para. 3](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 58 amendment to earlier amending provision [SSI 2015/228 para. 3\(3\)](#) by [S.S.I. 2015/296 para. 3\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 50.2(3) ceases to have effect by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 50.3(1) ceases to have effect by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(7\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.17 comma substituted for word by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(23\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.54 comma substituted for word by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(33\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 72 continued by [S.S.I. 2015/119 para. 4](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 5(a) entry renumbered as para. 5(a) by [S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4\(2\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.28(2)(g) full stop omitted by [S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.1(2)(c)(ii) full stop substituted for word by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(5\)\(b\)](#)

- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(1)(b)(ii) full stop substituted for word by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(10)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.249.6052.1 functions transferred (temp.) by S.I. 1999/901 art. 5Sch.
- Sch. 2 rule 49.27A inserted by S.S.I. 1999/109 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.23(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 1999/192 para. 2(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(1)(e) and word inserted by S.S.I. 1999/192 para. 2(2)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(1)(za) inserted by S.S.I. 1999/192 para. 2(2)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.44(2)(m) inserted by S.S.I. 2000/144 para. 2
- Sch. 2 Ch. 82 inserted by S.S.I. 2000/316 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8A inserted by S.S.I. 2000/317 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 para. 7(e) inserted by S.S.I. 2000/450 para. 2(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.6(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.3(2A) inserted by S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.9(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.4(4A) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 26.4(3)(c) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 3(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 26.6(A1) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 31.2(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 5
- Sch. 2 rule 40.21 inserted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 9
- Sch. 2 rule 42.2(1A)-(1C) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 11
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13(4) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 12(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.61(1)(c) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 14
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 7(ba) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/441 para. 2(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 15(d) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/441 para. 2(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(2)(g) inserted by S.S.I. 2001/494 para. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1A inserted by S.S.I. 2001/92 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rules 82.1-82.3 inserted by S.S.I. 2001/92 para. 3
- Sch. 2 Ch. 85 inserted by S.S.I. 2002/514 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A inserted by S.S.I. 2003/194 sch. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 74.24(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.30A inserted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 4 para. 2(c) inserted by S.S.I. 2004/151 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 2A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/151 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 86 inserted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(21)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.1(3)(c) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.3A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.46A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.47(3)(g)(h) inserted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(13)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.11(5)(aa) inserted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 87 inserted by S.S.I. 2004/514 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.16 inserted by S.S.I. 2004/514 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 72.2A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/514 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 32A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.2A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 26.6(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(1)(f) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(11)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 88 inserted by S.S.I. 2005/135 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(d) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/147 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 89 inserted by S.S.I. 2005/153 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 9091 inserted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(1)(g) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.14(1)(c) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.27B inserted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(3)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 72.1A inserted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(8)

- Sch. 2 rule 74.10A inserted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 92 inserted by S.S.I. 2005/521 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.33(ca) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/521 para. 2(4)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(m) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(5)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(3)(m) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(5)(g)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.14A inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.18A inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.28(1)(a)(iv)(v) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(14)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.31(1)(c)(iv) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(16)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.46(2)(e) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(20)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.73(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(24)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.74(1)(c) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(24)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.54A62.54B inserted by S.S.I. 2005/663 para. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(1)(q) inserted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.27C inserted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.66(d) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(10)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.72(1)(g) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(15)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.3(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.3(4) inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.3B inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 63.6A inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(6)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(1)(c) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(k)-(m) inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(h)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.11(c) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(k)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.32A inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.7 inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.2(6) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 31.3 inserted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.11(2A) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.1A inserted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.20 inserted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.5A inserted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.7(2) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 94 inserted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.02(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.08(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.21(b)(iv) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.21(f) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(10)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 35A inserted by S.S.I. 2007/450 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 6.02(2A)-(2C) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/548 para. 3(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 6.02(7A)-(7C) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/548 para. 3(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 6.03(7)(8) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/548 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.06(5A)-(5D) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/548 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.76-B para. 1(b) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(e)(i)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.76-BA para. 2A inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(f)(i)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 67.22 para. 22A-22C inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(g)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 93 inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(19)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 2 inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.21(1A)(1B) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(12)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.22(2)(g)-(j) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(13)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.22(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(13)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.23(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(14)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 89.6A inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(16)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 3(ba) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/86 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 4A inserted by S.S.I. 2007/86 para. 2(4)(b)

- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 10(ca) inserted by S.S.I. 2007/86 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 14A inserted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 3(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.15(1)(k) inserted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 3(9)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 95 inserted by S.S.I. 2008/123 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8A(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2008/123 para. 3(1)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 21A inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.2(4)(e) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 3(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 14.4(2)(c) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 3(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 15.1(6)(f) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 4(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(2)(d) inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(1)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(2A)(2B) inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.5(4)(aa) inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 8
- Sch. 2 rule 47.3(2)(ba) inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.7A inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 9(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.11 inserted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 9(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 96 inserted by S.S.I. 2008/401 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 16.16 inserted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.15(3A) inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.1A inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.15 inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(1)(c) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(3A) inserted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(2A) inserted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(19)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(5A) inserted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(19)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.5(4) inserted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 5(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1A(2) inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.1(4) inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 5(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(1)(d) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.9(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.9(2)(i) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.15A inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.32B inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(8)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 97 inserted by S.S.I. 2010/136 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 98 inserted by S.S.I. 2010/136 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 12A inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 99 inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 9(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 100 inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 10(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 2.2 inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.11(10) inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 6(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.5(1A)(1B) inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.2(4) inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 7(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.16A inserted by S.S.I. 2010/30 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(1)(r) inserted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.28(1)(a)(vi) inserted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 101 inserted by S.S.I. 2010/459 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 85A inserted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 11(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 85.2(3)(e) inserted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 11(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 37A.1(2)(d) inserted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 102 inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 103 inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 5(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.7(7A) inserted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 6(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 3(fa) inserted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 1B inserted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 2A(d)-(g) inserted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(2)(b)(i)

- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 2A inserted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 2A-2C inserted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 12B inserted by S.S.I. 2012/189 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 35B inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 6(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.13A inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.1(1)(i) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.5B55.5C inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.7(1)(a)(iia) inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 4(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.7(1)(a)(iv) inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 4(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.12 inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 4(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.18(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(1)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 65.1(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37(4)-(9) inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 5(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 42A inserted by S.S.I. 2013/120 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 24.6 inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(1)(e) inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37A inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 6
- Sch. 2 Ch. 104 inserted by S.S.I. 2013/238 para. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 38.11A inserted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 2(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.9A inserted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(6)(i)-(k) inserted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 4(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(9)(i)(j) inserted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 4(d)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 58A inserted by S.S.I. 2013/81 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/15 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 105 inserted by S.S.I. 2014/291 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 14A.4(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/291 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.9(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/291 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(1)(s) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/302 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.6A inserted by S.S.I. 2014/302 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.28(1)(a)(vii) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/302 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.91(1)(b) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/302 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 91.3 inserted by S.S.I. 2014/302 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 106 inserted by S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(3)(f) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 85.1(2) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 85A.1(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 32.2A32.2B inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.1A inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 4(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.4(2)(aa) inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 4(2)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.9A inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 4(2)(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 42A.6 inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(2)(e)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 14B inserted by S.S.I. 2015/228 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41A inserted by S.S.I. 2015/228 para. 5(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.8(d) inserted by S.S.I. 2015/228 para. 3(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 5A inserted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 58A.4(6)(7) inserted by S.S.I. 2015/408 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.52(4)(fa) inserted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(3)(ba) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1A)(1B) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(3)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(1)(f) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(m) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(5)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.11(d) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 76A inserted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.3(5)(6) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.28(1)(j)(k) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(4)(b)

- Sch. 2 rule 76.28(2)(h) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(4)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.28(3)(j)(k) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(4)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(5)(e) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(7)(c) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.A1 inserted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 74A inserted by S.S.I. 2016/384 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.33(aa) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/384 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.33(cb)(cc) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/384 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.33(da)(db) inserted by S.S.I. 2016/384 para. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 86A inserted by S.S.I. 2017/130 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2ZA inserted by S.S.I. 2017/131 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 12B.2(7A) inserted by S.S.I. 2017/186 para. 2(2)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.3(4)(d) inserted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.3(5) inserted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.7(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.7(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(7)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.11(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rules 49.32A49.32B inserted by S.S.I. 2017/242 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 107 inserted by S.S.I. 2017/26 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 34A inserted by S.S.I. 2017/52 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.16(3)(4) inserted by S.S.I. 2018/348 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8A inserted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.22(3)(e) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(6)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.31(3)-(7) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.34(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 32.8 inserted by S.S.I. 2019/146 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.27(1)(da)(db) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/146 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(9)(da) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/146 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36A inserted by S.S.I. 2019/146 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37B inserted by S.S.I. 2019/146 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.30A(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/247 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(3)(ca) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/293 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(10) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/293 para. 2(2)(d)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 108 inserted by S.S.I. 2019/328 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 32.8(1)(c) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.27(1)(ca) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.27(2)(e) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(4)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(5)(f)(g) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(7)(d)(e) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37B(1)(c)(d) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37B(2)(e)-(h) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37B(3)(d)-(f) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(7)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37B(4A) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(7)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 19.1(3A) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2A) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.4A inserted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3A74.3B inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.28A inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.31A-74.31C inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(19)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(1)(b) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(4)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(3) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(4)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(2) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(12)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(5) inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(12)(d)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 109 inserted by S.S.I. 2020/166 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.21(1)(b)(iiia) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/198 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.22(A1) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/198 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 26A inserted by S.S.I. 2020/208 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(3)(bza) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/208 para. 2(2)

- Sch. 2 rule 5.1(f) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/208 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.2(1A) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/208 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(1)(ba) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(4)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(3AA)(3AB) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34A inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(2ZA) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(13)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(5ZA) inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(13)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.33A inserted by S.S.I. 2021/22 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41B inserted by S.S.I. 2021/226 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.20A inserted by S.S.I. 2021/324 para. 2(5)
- sch. 2 rule 14.2(ga) inserted by S.S.I. 2021/434 rule 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37B(2)(za) inserted by S.S.I. 2022/135 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.3A inserted by S.S.I. 2022/277 para. 2(2)
- sch. 2 Ch. 12C inserted by S.S.I. 2023/168 para. 2(3)
- sch. 2 rule 102.1A inserted by S.S.I. 2023/196 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1A(2)(e) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(1)(g) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.2(2) inserted by S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3(2) inserted by S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 14.2(i) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 14.7(3) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.5(3) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(2)(3) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(10)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(l) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(16)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(3)(m) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(16)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.49(3) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(18)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.53(4) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(19)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(2)(c)-(f) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(27)(b)(iv)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(1)(c) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(35)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(2)(c) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(35)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(3)(c) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(35)(d)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.6(4)(5) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(36)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.9(4)(c) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(38)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.10(4)(5) inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(39)(d)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 28A inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 34A inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 45A inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.3A inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.4441.45 inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(4) inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(14)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.20 inserted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.11(3) inserted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(11)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.88 heading inserted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 43A inserted by S.I. 1997/1527 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(3)(cc) inserted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 11.1(1A) inserted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.7A inserted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.7A inserted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(dd) inserted by S.I. 1997/3059 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 67.4A inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.5A inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.6A inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.11(1)(ss) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.11(2)(bb)(bc) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.11(2)(hh) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(10)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.13(3)(aa) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(12)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.13A inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.14(5)(aa) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(14)(c)(i)

- Sch. 2 rule 67.15A inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.21(1)(ss) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(18)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(1)(jj) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(19)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(2)(bb)(bc) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(20)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(2)(ww) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(20)(g)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.25(3)(da)(db)(dc) inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(21)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.25A inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(22)
- Sch. 2 rule 3.6A inserted by S.I. 1998/2637 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 37.5A inserted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2)(aa) inserted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(1)(e) and word inserted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(13)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(4A)(4B) inserted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(13)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.51A inserted by S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(7A) inserted by S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2(7)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 65.3(1A)(1B) inserted by S.I. 1999/1281 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 25A inserted by S.I. 1999/1345 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.9(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.19(2)(ba) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.20(2)(ba) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.21(3)(ca) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.23(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.24(2)(ba) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.25(2)(ca) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.26(2)(ca) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.29(3)(aa) inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.2A inserted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.26(1)(d) and word inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(7)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.36(1)(a)(iiia) inserted by S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 10(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 21 omitted by S.S.I. 2003/194 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.47(5) omitted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(13)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.50 omitted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 33.6(2) omitted by S.S.I. 2004/514 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 26.6(A1) omitted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 83 omitted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.55 omitted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(2)(a) omitted by S.S.I. 2005/663 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.67(1)(d) omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.67(1)(e) omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.70 omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.71D(1)(d) omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.71D(1)(e) omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.71G omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(14)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(h) omitted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(3) omitted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(i)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-A Pt. 1 s. 10A omitted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-B Pt. 1 s. 11A omitted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(b)(iv)
- Sch. 2 rule 12.5(3) omitted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.41(b) omitted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.11(2)(a) omitted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 3(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.6A(1)(i)(ii) omitted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.8A(i)(ii) omitted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 3(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.9 omitted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 3(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.10 omitted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 3(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.41(a) omitted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.15(1)(h) omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(3)(b)

- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(1)(b)-(f) omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(8)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(4A)(4B) omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(8)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.23(1)(b) omitted by S.S.I. 2009/114 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.24 omitted by S.S.I. 2009/114 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25 omitted by S.S.I. 2009/114 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.2(1) omitted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.2(7) omitted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1A(1) omitted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 42.4(5) omitted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 5(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 notes 1 2 omitted by S.S.I. 2012/270 para. 3(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.52(4)(g) omitted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 4
- Sch. 2 rule 35.3A(2) omitted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.6(7) omitted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(1)(b) omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(3) omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(2) omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(12)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(5) omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(12)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 58A.3(2) omitted by S.S.I. 2015/408 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.14(1)(b) omitted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.48(4)(b) omitted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.50(4)(b) omitted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.39 omitted by S.S.I. 2016/312 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.4(5)(d) omitted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(h) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(2)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(7) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(8) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.15(2) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.28(1)(a)(i) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36A omitted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2)(c) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(6)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.5(2) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.9(2)(g) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.11(a)(b) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.25(4) omitted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(11)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.32A omitted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(21)
- Sch. 2 rule 102.3(1) omitted by S.S.I. 2020/28 para. 2(2)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.24(1A) omitted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.22(A1) omitted by S.S.I. 2021/324 para. 2(6)
- sch. 2 rule 95.2 omitted by S.S.I. 2021/434 rule 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(3)(f) omitted by S.S.I. 2022/329 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 106.2-106.8 omitted by S.S.I. 2022/329 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.1(2)(c)(iii) omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.2(4) omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(8)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(1)(b)(iii) omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(10)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(2)(a)(b) omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(27)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 36.6 omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(2)(a) omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(16)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.18 omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(34)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(3)(i) omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.21 omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(14)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.35(2) omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(22)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.37 omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(24)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.38 omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(25)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.39 omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(26)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.62 omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(35)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 34A omitted by S.I. 1996/2769 para. 2(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 28A.2(2) omitted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(2)(s)(t) omitted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(20)(f)

- Sch. 2 rule 67.26 omitted by [S.I. 1997/853 para. 2\(23\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 81.13 omitted by [S.I. 1997/854 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 66.3(2) omitted by [S.I. 1998/2637 para. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.11 omitted by [S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 14.3(h)(i) omitted by [S.I. 1998/890 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.60(e) omitted by [S.I. 1998/890 para. 2\(12\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 83 relocated by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 18](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 81 revoked by [S.S.I. 2010/136 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(2)(c) revoked by [S.S.I. 2010/16 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.44(2)(k) revoked by [S.S.I. 2010/16 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 6.3 revoked by [S.S.I. 2010/30 para. 5](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 57.3 revoked by [S.S.I. 2011/312 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- sch. 2 Ch. 93 revoked by [S.S.I. 2023/168 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 2 revoked (with saving) by [S.S.I. 2002/301 para. 4\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 101 revoked by [S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 3\(A1\)](#) (as inserted) by [S.S.I. 2019/97 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 1.5 rule 1.4 renumbered as rule 1.5 by [S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 21A.1 rule 21A renumbered as rule 21A.1 by [S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.7(1) rule 25A.7 renumbered as rule 25A.7(1) by [S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 35A.14 rule 34A.14 renumbered as rule 35A.14 by [S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.2(4)(5) rule 41.2(5)(6) renumbered as rule 41.2(4)(5) by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(8\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(4) rule 41.20(2) renumbered as rule 41.20(4) by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(10\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.5341.54 rule 41.43A 41.43B renumbered as rule 41.53 41.54 by [S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2\(10\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.52A rule 41.53 renumbered as rule 41.52A by [S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.52B rule 41.54 renumbered as rule 41.52B by [S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.11(4) rule 49.11(3) renumbered as rule 49.11(4) by [S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2\(11\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.40(1) rule 49.40 renumbered as rule 49.40(1) by [S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(n) rule 49.8(1)(m) renumbered as rule 49.8(1)(n) by [S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1A(1) rule 5.1A renumbered as rule 5.1A(1) by [S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3\(1\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.5A rule 55.5B renumbered as rule 55.5A by [S.S.I. 2013/120 para. 3\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.5B rule 55.5C renumbered as rule 55.5B by [S.S.I. 2013/120 para. 3\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(2)(a)-(e) rule 62.48(2)(b)-(f) renumbered as rule 62.48(2)(a)-(e) by [S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2\(16\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(2)(a)(b) rule 62.48(2)(c)(d) renumbered as rule 62.48(2)(a)(b) by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(27\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.5(1)(a) rule 69.5(1) renumbered as rule 69.5(1)(a) by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.27-76.38 rule 76A.1-76A.12 renumbered as 76.27-76.38 by [S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2\(20\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 83.1 rule numbered as rule 82.1 renumbered as rule 83.1 by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 17\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 83.2 rule numbered as rule 82.2 renumbered as rule 83.2 by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 17\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 83.3 rule numbered as rule 82.3 renumbered as rule 83.3 by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 17\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(3)(l) semi-colon substituted for full stop by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(16\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)

- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 semi-colon substituted for full stop by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(26)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(2)(b) semi-colon substituted for full stop by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(27)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 64 substituted by S.S.I. 2000/319 Sch. 1
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(l) substituted by S.S.I. 2000/412 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(3)(m) substituted by S.S.I. 2000/412 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.2(3)(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 6
- Sch. 2 rule 36.8 substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 7(1)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 54 substituted by S.S.I. 2001/93 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 16.15(1)(j) substituted by S.S.I. 2002/560 Sch. 3 para. 5
- Sch. 2 Ch. 43 substituted by S.S.I. 2002/570 para. 2(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(7)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.9 substituted by S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.10(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 25.2 substituted by S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 26.3 substituted by S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 18 substituted by S.S.I. 2004/151 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.1(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2004/291 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 22.4 substituted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.49 substituted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(14)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(1)(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(18)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.21 substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/147 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.10(1)(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 89.5(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(2)(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/198 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 8.1(1) heading substituted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.26 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 72.1(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 65.3(1B) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/521 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.34(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/521 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(4)(5) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/521 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1 substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.2(2)(b)(v) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(e) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(k) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(5)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(5)(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.10 substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.13(1)(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.19 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(13)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.19(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(13)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.19(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(13)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.30 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(15)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.35 substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(18)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.45(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(19)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.58 substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(22)
- Sch. 2 rule 50.2(4)(a)(i) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(26)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.2776.28 substituted by S.S.I. 2005/663 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.35(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2005/663 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36 substituted by S.S.I. 2005/663 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(m)(n) substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(3)(b)

- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(3)(m)-(o) substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.11(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(8)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.2 substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(8)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(8)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.14 substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(l)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.15 substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(m)
- Sch. 2 rule 82.3(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.2 substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.6 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(16)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.12(1)(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 72.01(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 72.01A substituted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(j) substituted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.34(2)(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.07 substituted by S.S.I. 2007/548 para. 5(1)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-A Pt. 1 s. 11 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(a)(iv)(aa)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.2(6) substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.41(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.72(1)(g) substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.25(3)(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 72 substituted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 4(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/123 para. 2(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.2A heading substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 5(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.4(5) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 6(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 21.2(3)(b)(ii) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 6(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(2)(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(2)(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.21(3)(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.44(2)(i) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.44(2)(j) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 50.2(8)(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 6(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 50.5(4)(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 6(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 14A.3(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 25.2(4) substituted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 26.3(4) substituted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.7(4) substituted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.32B heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/135 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 67 substituted by S.S.I. 2009/283 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.8 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.9 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.11 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.3(1)(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 21A.1 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.33 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(12)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(12)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.35 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36 substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(16)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(18)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 52.3 substituted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 6(1)

- Sch. 2 rule 16.3(6) substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.14 substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.88(1)(d) substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 7(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1A(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 33.9(d)(i) substituted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 4(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.76(3)(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 3(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 64.12 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/190 para. 5(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 2 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 3(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 2 para. 1 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 3(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 7 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 3(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.14(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 4(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.3(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 6
- Sch. 2 rule 62.19 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.20 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.21 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.22 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.23 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.25 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(16)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 37A.2(1)(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.3 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.2 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 11 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 9 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 89 substituted by S.S.I. 2011/441 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 3 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 17(d) substituted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 1(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 3(a) substituted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2012/270 para. 3(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 5(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2012/270 para. 3(3)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 5 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2012/270 para. 3(3)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.10(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.11(4) substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.12 substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.6(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.12(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.13(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 58A.1(1)(c) substituted by S.S.I. 2013/120 para. 4
- Sch. 2 rule 41.36 substituted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 3(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 5(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 5(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.28(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2014/119 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.32A substituted by S.S.I. 2014/119 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 substituted by S.S.I. 2014/15 sch. 1
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 1 substituted by S.S.I. 2014/15 sch. 2

- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 2 substituted by S.S.I. 2014/15 sch. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 substituted by S.S.I. 2014/15 sch. 4
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 4 substituted by S.S.I. 2014/15 sch. 5
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 substituted by S.S.I. 2014/15 sch. 6
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A substituted by S.S.I. 2014/15 sch. 7
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 substituted by S.S.I. 2014/15 sch. 8
- Sch. 2 rule 35.3(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.3A heading substituted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.3A(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.9(1A) substituted by S.S.I. 2014/291 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 85.1 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2(3)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 72.2 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/119 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 32.4-32.6 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 3(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 42A.3 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42A.4 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 42A.5(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(2)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.1A substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.10 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 58 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/228 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(4)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.33 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(8)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.35 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(10)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(11)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(12)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.1(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.21 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 102 substituted by S.S.I. 2015/85 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 72 substituted by S.S.I. 2016/312 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.15 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(2)(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2017/132 para. 3(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(4) substituted by S.S.I. 2017/132 para. 3(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(5) substituted by S.S.I. 2017/132 para. 3(3)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 30.1 substituted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.7(1)(a)(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 21 substituted by S.S.I. 2017/53 s. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 21 substituted by S.S.I. 2017/53 s. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 58A substituted by S.S.I. 2018/348 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.63(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(12)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.16 substituted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 10(3) Table substituted by S.S.I. 2019/227 sch. 1
- Sch. 2 rule 10(3) Table substituted by S.S.I. 2019/227 sch. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 10(3) Table substituted by S.S.I. 2019/227 sch. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(8) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/293 para. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 42A substituted by S.S.I. 2019/404 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 32.8 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 96 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 42 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.3(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.5(7) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(13)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.8 substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.9(2)(f) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.19(3)(b) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(10)(c)

- Sch. 2 rule 74.29 substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(16)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.30 substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.31(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(18)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.33 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.35 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40 cross-heading substituted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(12)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.3(3) substituted by S.S.I. 2020/208 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 102.2 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2020/28 para. 2(2)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 102.3 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2020/28 para. 2(2)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(j) substituted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.91(1) substituted by S.S.I. 2021/75 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 10.03 Table substituted by S.S.I. 2022/250 sch. 1
- Sch. 2 rule 10.03 Table substituted by S.S.I. 2022/250 sch. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 10.03 Table substituted by S.S.I. 2022/250 sch. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 55.1(1) substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(21)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(1)(a) substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(42)
- Sch. 2 rule 14.5(1) substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 35.3 substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.54 substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(19)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(1)(a) substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(1)(j) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.3 heading substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(e)(iii) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(h) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(a)(vi)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(3)(e)-(h) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(4)(a) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.15 substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.20 substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.22(1)(a) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(15)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.40 substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(27)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.41(1) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(28)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.42(1) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(29)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.58 substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(31)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.60 substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(33)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.63(1) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(36)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.63(3) substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(36)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 heading substituted by S.I. 1997/1260 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 heading substituted by S.I. 1997/1260 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2 heading substituted by S.I. 1997/1260 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 notes substituted by S.I. 1997/1260 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.2 substituted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.13(3) substituted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.14(3)(b) substituted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.13(2)-(4) substituted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 3(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.11(2)-(4) substituted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 4(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.4 substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.9(2)(l)(m) substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.11(1)(j)(k) substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.14(2)(a)(iii) substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(14)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.14(5)(c) substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(14)(c)(ii)

- Sch. 2 rule 67.17 substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(16)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.21(1)(q) substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(18)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(2)(p) substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(20)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 81.4 substituted by S.I. 1997/854 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.15(1)(a) substituted by S.I. 1998/2637 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.15(1)(c) substituted by S.I. 1998/2637 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.15(1)(e) substituted by S.I. 1998/2637 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 2 substituted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 6.3 substituted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.26 heading substituted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 37A-40 substituted for Ch. 38-40 by S.S.I. 2010/30 para. 6
- Sch. 2 Ch. 56A substituted for Ch. 56 by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 4(4)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-A Pt. 2(f)(g) substituted for Sch. 2 Appendix Form 48.73-A Pt. 2(f) by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(a)(vi)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.46(2)(b)(ba) substituted for Sch. 2 para. 74.46(2)(b) by S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 10(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.2249.22A substituted for Sch. 2 rule 49.22 by S.S.I. 2015/312 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.2B-55.3A substituted for Sch. 2 rule 55.3 by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.3(1)-(2B) and heading substituted for Sch. 2 rule 55.3(1)(2) and heading by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.21(1)(t)-(v) substituted for Sch. 2 rule 67.21(1)(t) by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(12)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.27(5)(6) substituted for Sch. 2 rule 74.27(5) by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(13)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 89.7(4)(4A) substituted for Sch. 2 rule 89.7(4) by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.613.6A substituted for rule 13.6 by S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.813.8A substituted for rule 13.8 by S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.2(3)(3A) substituted for rule 16.2(3) by S.S.I. 2011/190 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 22.1-22.3(2) substituted for rule 22.1-22.3(4) by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1342.13A substituted for rule 42.13 by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.4(2)(2A) substituted for rule 42.4(2) by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 5(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.9(3) substituted for rule 43.9(5) by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(8)-(8C) substituted for rule 49.17(8) by S.S.I. 2017/132 para. 3(3)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(7)(8) substituted for rule 49.8(7) by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 58A.1-58A.2B substituted for rule 58A.1 58A.2 by S.S.I. 2015/408 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 6.2(5)-(7) substituted for rule 6.2(5)-(12) by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3C74.3CA substituted for rule 74.3C by S.S.I. 2021/324 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.22(4)(a)-(d) substituted for rule 76.22(4)(a)(b) by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(37)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(1)(a)-(e) substituted for rule 76.4(1)(a)-(c) by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.20-49.20D substituted for sch. 2 rule 49.20 by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.42-49.42C substituted for sch. 2 rule 49.42 by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.21(1)(b)(iv)(v) substituted for sch. 2 rule 74.21(1)(b)(iv) by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(16)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(a) sum substituted by S.S.I. 1999/166 Sch.
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(b) sum substituted by S.S.I. 1999/166 Sch.
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(c) sum substituted by S.S.I. 1999/166 Sch.
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 3 sum substituted by S.S.I. 1999/166 Sch.

- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 21(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 21(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 22 sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 23(a) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 23(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 1(a) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 1(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 1(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 2(a) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 2(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 2(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 3(a) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 3(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 6 para. 6 sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/82 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 13(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 10(ca) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 16(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8\(3\)\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 1A sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2012/270 para. 3\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2012/270 para. 3\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(1A) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 para. 3\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(a) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(d) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 3 sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 4(a) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 4(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 4(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 5(a) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 5(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 5(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 5(e)(i) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 5(e)(ii) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 5(e)(iii) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 6(a) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 6(b) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 6(c) sum substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)

- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2007/86 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 2 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2007/86 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 3 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2007/86 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 4 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2007/86 sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2008/120 para. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2008/120 para. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/105 para. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/105 para. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/165 para. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/165 para. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2012/100 para. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2012/100 para. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2013/111 para. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2013/111 para. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2016/316 para. 4\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2016/316 para. 4\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/126 para. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/126 para. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table A para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 2 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 3 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 4 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table C para. 1 sums substituted by [S.S.I. 2018/186 Sch. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.I. 1996/754 para. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.I. 1997/1260 para. 2\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table A para. 1 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table A para. 2 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table A para. 3 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)

- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table A para. 4 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 1 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 2 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 3 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B para. 4 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table C para. 1 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table C para. 2 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table C para. 3 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/2674 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/993 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2 sums substituted by [S.I. 1998/993 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 63.10 transfer of functions by [S.I. 1999/678 Sch.](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2)(a) word added by [S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 3.6A heading word ceases to have effect by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.11(1)(b) word ceases to have effect by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.12(1)(b) word ceases to have effect by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.13(2) word ceases to have effect by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(2) word inserted by [S.S.I. 1999/192 para. 2\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.7A word inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 8\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.80A(1) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2\(19\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.26(2) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2009/114 para. 2\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.26(2) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2009/114 para. 2\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.2 word inserted by [S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.3(1) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.4(5) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5\(6\)\(c\)\(iv\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.91(1) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2014/302 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.27(2)(d) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(3) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2\(12\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3B(1) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2020/198 para. 2\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3B(2) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2020/198 para. 2\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1(e) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2020/208 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(3) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2\(13\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(6) word inserted by [S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2\(13\)\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.1(2)(c)(i) word inserted by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.6(3) word inserted by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(36\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.10(3) word inserted by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(39\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 36.4(1) word inserted by [S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2\(8\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 4 para. 2(c) word inserted by [S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.30 word inserted by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(9\)\(g\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(1) word omitted by [S.S.I. 1999/109 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(1) word omitted by [S.S.I. 1999/192 para. 2\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 26.4(3) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 3\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.1(3)(a) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 10.1(2) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(1)(d) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2\(11\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(1)(e) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.2(1) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.3(1)(a) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.72(1)(a) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2\(24\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.74(1)(a) word omitted by [S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2\(24\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)

- Sch. 2 rule 49.76(3) word omitted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(24)(e)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.26(1)(c)(ii) word omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.66(b) word omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.72(1)(e) word omitted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(15)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.27C word omitted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.21(1)(ss) word omitted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(12)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.22(2)(e) word omitted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(13)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.2(4) word omitted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 3(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 14.4(2) word omitted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 3(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 15.1(6) word omitted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 4(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) word omitted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(1)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 word omitted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.11 word omitted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.8(2)(b) word omitted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(4) word omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(4)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(3) word omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(12)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(6) word omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(12)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.2(5)(g) word omitted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.22(10)(a) word omitted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.28(1)(h) word omitted by S.S.I. 2016/319 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.22(3) word omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(5)(d) word omitted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(1)(a) word omitted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(4)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1(d) word omitted by S.S.I. 2020/208 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(1)(b) word omitted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(4)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1A(2)(c) word omitted by S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 14.2(g) word omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(j) word omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(16)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.81 word omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(20)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.17 word omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(23)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(1)(a)(vi) word omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(35)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(2)(a)(vi) word omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(35)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(3)(a)(vi) word omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(35)(d)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.9(4)(a)(vi) word omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(38)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.53 heading word omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(18)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.53(1) word omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(18)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.35 word omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(22)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.41 word omitted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.18(1) word omitted by S.I. 1998/2637 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 1 word omitted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 2 heading word omitted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(d)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(1) word omitted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(13)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.26(1)(b) word omitted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.23(1)(a) word substituted by S.S.I. 1999/192 para. 2(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.11(a) word substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.4 word substituted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.45 word substituted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.4 word substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8A(12) word substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(13)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.14(1)(b) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.14A(b) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.72(1)(a) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(15)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.73(2) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(16)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.75(2) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.76(3) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(18)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.80A(2)(a) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(19)(b)(ii)

- Sch. 2 rule 49.80B(2) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(20)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.80D(2) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(21)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.80E(3) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(22)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.19(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.19(3) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(7)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.19(5) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(7)(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.3(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(14)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.6 word substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(16)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.6(7) word substituted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.9(6) word substituted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(8)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.34(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2007/548 para. 4
- Sch. 2 rule 89.8(5) word substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(18)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(2)(a) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(19)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.92(1)(e) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.8(1)(a) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7(6)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.8(1)(a) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7(6)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.8(1)(b) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7(6)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.8(1)(b) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7(6)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.10(2)(b) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.10(6) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.9(2) word substituted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 7
- Sch. 2 rule 46.4(5) word substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(6)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1)(d) word substituted by S.S.I. 2010/30 para. 3(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1)(f) word substituted by S.S.I. 2010/30 para. 3(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1)(g) word substituted by S.S.I. 2010/30 para. 3(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1)(g) word substituted by S.S.I. 2010/30 para. 3(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.3(3) word substituted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.6(1)(b)(ii) word substituted by S.S.I. 2011/190 para. 3(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.4(4) word substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 5
- Sch. 2 rule 40.11(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.4(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 5(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13A(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 7(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.2D(5) word substituted by S.S.I. 2013/120 para. 3(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37A word substituted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 5(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 24.6(4) word substituted by S.S.I. 2013/317 para. 2
- Sch. 2 rule 104.5(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2013/317 para. 4
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) word substituted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(2)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.2 word substituted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2017/132 para. 3(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 12B.2(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2017/186 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 34A.9 word substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2)(b) word substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(6)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.5(7A) word substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(13)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.33(3) word substituted by S.S.I. 2021/22 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.41(3)(a) word substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(25)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.6 heading word substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(36)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.10 heading word substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(39)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.12(2) word substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(40)
- Sch. 2 rule 75.1 heading word substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(43)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 75.1(1) word substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(43)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 75.1(2) word substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(43)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 30.2(1) word substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(6)(a) word substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(f)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.14(3)(c) word substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(30)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.41(2) word substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(28)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 36.7(1) word substituted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.18(a) word substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.18(b) word substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(17)

- Sch. 2 rule 67.21(1)(s) word substituted by [S.I. 1997/853 para. 2\(18\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(2)(k) word substituted by [S.I. 1997/853 para. 2\(20\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.32(2)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 1997/853 para. 2\(24\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 81.11(2)(e) word substituted by [S.I. 1997/854 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(2)(p) word substituted by [S.I. 1998/890 para. 2\(14\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 1 heading word substituted by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 3.6A word substituted by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 37.2(1) word substituted by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 37.2(2) word substituted by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.4(1) word substituted by [S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 14.2(h) word substituted for full stop by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(k) word substituted for full stop by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(16\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(1)(b) word substituted for full stop by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(35\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(2)(b) word substituted for full stop by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(35\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(3)(b) word substituted for full stop by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(35\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.9(4)(b)(iv) word substituted for full stop by [S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2\(38\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.14(3)(b) words added by [S.S.I. 1999/109 para. 2\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.13(5)(b) words added by [S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.5(1)(a) words added by [S.I. 1997/853 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 24.2(5) words added by [S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 65.2 words cease to have effect by [S.I. 1999/1281 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.2(1) words in Sch. 2 rule 74.2 renumbered as Sch. 2 rule 74.2(1) by [S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3(1) words in Sch. 2 rule 74.3 renumbered as Sch. 2 rule 74.3(1) by [S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 85.1(1) words in Sch. 2 rule 85.1 renumbered as Sch. 2 para. 85.1(1) by [S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(4) words inserted by [S.S.I. 1999/109 para. 2\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8(2) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2000/317 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.8(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 73.2(2)(a) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2\(8\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 73.2(2)(b) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2\(8\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.3(4) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 2\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.7A words inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 8\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13(3) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 12\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/494 para. 2\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/494 para. 2\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.53 heading words inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/494 para. 4\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.53(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/494 para. 4\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1 words inserted by [S.S.I. 2001/92 para. 2\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(i) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2\(7\)\(b\)\(iv\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.17(b) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2\(10\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.25(b) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2\(12\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(3) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(4A) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(4B) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.7A(b) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.47(3)(a) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2\(13\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.1(3) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/514 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 72.1(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/514 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.6(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para.002\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.8(1) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(4) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2\(11\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8A(13) words inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2\(13\)\(f\)](#)

- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.33 heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/521 para. 2(4)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/521 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.2(2)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.3(1)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.3(1)(b)(ii) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(4)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.3(1)(b)(ii) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(4)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.9(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.13(1)(b)(i) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(2)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(11)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.19(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(13)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.30 words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(15)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.33(5)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.72(1)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(24)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.75(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(24)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.76(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(24)(e)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words inserted by S.S.I. 2005/663 para. 2(2)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 85.2(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(24)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.3(3)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(2)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 63.5(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 63.6 words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(8)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(8)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(8)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(c) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(e) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(e) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(i) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(j) words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(g)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10A words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(j)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.1 words inserted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(12)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.01(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-A Pt. 1 s. 3 Note words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-B Pt. 1 s. 5 Note words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-C Pt. 1 s. 5 Note words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(c)(iii)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-A Pt. 1 s. 11 Notes words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-A Pt. 1 s. 11 words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(a)(iv)(bb)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-C Pt. 1 s. 11 Notes words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(c)(iv)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-C Pt. 1 s. 11 words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(c)(v)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-B Pt. 1 s. 12 Notes words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(b)(v)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-B Pt. 1 s. 12 words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(b)(vi)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-A Pt. 2 Notes words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(a)(v)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(c)(ii)

- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(6) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(d)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(6) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(7) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(e)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(7) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(e)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(8) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(f)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(8) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(f)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.1 words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 7(bb) words inserted by S.S.I. 2007/86 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.32B words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/135 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.49(2)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/135 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.3(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.3(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(8)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.4(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.4(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.4(6) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(9)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.5 words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 23.6(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 5(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(3)(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(3)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.13(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.13(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.2 words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.2 words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.3(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.3(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.4(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.4(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(6)(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.4(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(6)(c)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.81(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 7(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.16(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2010/30 para. 4(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 64.9(c) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/190 para. 5(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.10(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 69(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.2(2)(a)(ii) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.2(2)(b)(i) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.4(1)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.4(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.5(1)(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.5(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.6(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.6(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.12(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.17(1)(2)(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.18 words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.19 words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.28 words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.3(1)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.7(7)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 6(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.7(7)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 6(3)

- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 17(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8(3)(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.2(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 5(b)(c) words inserted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(2)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2012/270 para. 3(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.3(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.6(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 5(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(1)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(1)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(1)(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(1)(c)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.11 words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 5(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 4(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.36(5)(d) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 4(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2013/317 para. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 35.8(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2014/302 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 85.1 words inserted by S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 85A.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 1.3(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 4(2)(b)(i)(aa)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 4(2)(b)(i)(bb)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.2(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 4(2)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.3(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 4(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.8 words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 4(2)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.3(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/228 para. 3(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 94.2(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/228 para. 3(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 3.2(2)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.37(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(6)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.1 words inserted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.78 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/242 para. 5(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 1.3(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/315 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.7(2)(b)(iii) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/315 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(2)(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(2)(c)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.2 words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(I) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(5)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(g) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(i) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10A(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.14(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.14(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(8)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.15(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(9)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2017/132 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 30.2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 30.2(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.22(3)(c) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.27(2)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/146 para. 2(3)(b)

- Sch. 2 rule 97.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.7(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.9(1)(c) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(4)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.9(2)(d) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.9(5)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.10(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.11(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.37B(3)(c) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(7)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(3)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.1(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.2 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.2(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.2(2)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.2(3)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(4)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.4 words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.5(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.9(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.9(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.9(6) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.11(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.11(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.12(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.13 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 96.13(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(11)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.2(7) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.7 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.7 words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.25(1)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.27 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(13)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.28(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(14)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.28(3) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(14)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.28(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(14)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.32 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(20)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(3)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(3)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(4)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(8)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(1)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(8)(b)(ii)(aa)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(1)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(8)(b)(ii)(bb)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(8)(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(2)(b) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(8)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.35(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(10)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(10)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(10)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(11)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(11)(b)(ii)

- Sch. 2 rule 62.39(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(11)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(6) words inserted by S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2(12)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/198 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(4) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(4)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.29 words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30(2)(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(6)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.33 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.35 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.35(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(10)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(11)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39 cross-heading words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(12)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(12)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39(a) words inserted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(12)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 10.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2021/153 para. 2(2)(b)
- sch. 2 rule 1.3(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2023/168 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 10.3 words inserted by S.S.I. 2023/57 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.1(2) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.21(3) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13(3) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(14)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.49(2) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(18)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.53(3) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(19)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.17 heading words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(23)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.17 words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(23)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.17 words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(23)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(24)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(26)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(26)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.52(1) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(31)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.53 heading words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(32)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.53(1) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(32)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.53(3) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(32)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.54 words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(33)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.6(2) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(36)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.10(2) words inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(39)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.19 words inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(36)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.22(2) words inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(37)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.22(3) words inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(37)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 1.3(7) words inserted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.1(2)(c)(ii) words inserted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.4(2) words inserted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(2) words inserted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(7)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 68.2(1) words inserted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 2(c) words inserted by S.I. 1997/1260 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.3 words inserted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 16.4(1) words inserted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 4
- Sch. 2 rule 61.1(2) words inserted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.5(1) words inserted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.13(1) words inserted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 3(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.9(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 4(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.11(1) words inserted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 4(4)(a)(i)

- Sch. 2 rule 40.11(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 4(4)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.1(2) words inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(19)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(1)(f) words inserted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(19)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 1A words inserted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(d)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 1(a) words inserted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(3) words inserted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(13)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(4) words inserted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(13)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words inserted by S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48(d) words inserted by S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(4) words inserted by S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.30 words inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(g)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.30 words inserted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(9)(g)(iii)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 69.05 para. (1) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.01 words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.01 words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.09(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.09(2) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.10(2) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.19(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.19(3) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.23(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.23(2) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.24(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.29(3)(d) words inserted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.31(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2)(a) words omitted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 10
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table A words omitted by S.S.I. 2003/194 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 3 Table B words omitted by S.S.I. 2003/194 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 4 para. 2(c) words omitted by S.S.I. 2003/194 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(h) words omitted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(7)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Pt. 5A para. 3(g) words omitted by S.S.I. 2005/147 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Pt. 5A para. 4(c)(ii) words omitted by S.S.I. 2005/147 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Pt. 5A para. 12(c) words omitted by S.S.I. 2005/147 para. 2(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.3(3) words omitted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(2)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.19(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.1 words omitted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(12)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.23(1)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(14)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.2(5) words omitted by S.S.I. 2008/122 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.9 words omitted by S.S.I. 2008/39 para. 2(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.15(1)(f) words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(8)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(3) words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(8)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(3) words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(8)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(4) words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(8)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(5) words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/104 para. 2(8)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.1 words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(1)(a) words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(4) words omitted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(19)(d)

- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(2)(d) words omitted by S.S.I. 2010/16 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.1 words omitted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.47(4)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 4(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.51(4) words omitted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 4(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.14(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 4(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.10(4) words omitted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 1B heading words omitted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5A para. 2A heading words omitted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 8(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.13(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.18(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(1)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 65.1(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.57(2)(a) words omitted by S.S.I. 2013/294 para. 3
- Sch. 2 rule 43.6(3) words omitted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 85.5 words omitted by S.S.I. 2014/371 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 32.1(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 3(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 37.2(5) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 42A.1(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42A.5(4) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(2)(d)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.30(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(8)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(1)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(8)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(8)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.34(2)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(8)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.35(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.36(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(10)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39(a) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(11)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.39(a) words omitted by S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2(11)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(3)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.7(2)(b)(iii) words omitted by S.S.I. 2016/315 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.15(1)(a) words omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(4)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.41(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.63(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(12)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(6)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 102.2(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2020/28 para. 2(2)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(14)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(14)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.21(1)(f) words omitted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(16)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.25(1)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(18)
- Sch. 2 rule 106.1 words omitted by S.S.I. 2022/329 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 106.1 words omitted by S.S.I. 2022/329 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1)(d) words omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13(2) words omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(14)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.23 heading words omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(17)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.23 words omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(17)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.1(2) words omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(21)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.17 heading words omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(23)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(26)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.54 words omitted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(33)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 30.2(2) words omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(15)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(15)(b)

- Sch. 2 rule 62.52 heading words omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(17)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.52(1) words omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(17)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.5 heading words omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(25)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.22(3) words omitted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(37)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.4(2)(a) words omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(2) words omitted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(7)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 30.3 words omitted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.41(c) words omitted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.41(d) words omitted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(5)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.21(1)(o) words omitted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(18)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1 words omitted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 5 words omitted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(d)(iv)
- Sch. 2 rule 37.4 words omitted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(3) words omitted by S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 22.2(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 1999/109 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 1999/192 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.49(3)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2000/412 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.53(4)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2000/412 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.31(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2000/66 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 83 heading words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 17(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 5.1A words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 16
- Sch. 2 rule 29.1(2)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 4
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 12(1)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 12(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.28(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 7(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 15
- Sch. 2 rule 83.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 17(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 83.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 17(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 83.3 words substituted by S.S.I. 2001/305 para. 17(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.4(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.5(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.9(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.9(1)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10 heading words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(g) words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(7)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.13–74.15 words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.17(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.11(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2003/537 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 33.5 words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.1(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(11)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8A words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(13)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8A(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(13)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8A(10) words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(13)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8A(11) words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(13)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 64.2(2)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 64.6 words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 64.9(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2(16)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.5(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/135 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.6(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/135 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.6(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/135 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.25(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/193 para. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 8.1(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 8.1(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.23(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(3)

- Sch. 2 rule 41.26 words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.15(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words substituted by S.S.I. 2005/663 para. 2(2)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.14(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.14A(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(2)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.19(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.72(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(15)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.73(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(16)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.76(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(18)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.80A(2)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(19)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.80B(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(20)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.80E(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2(22)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 63.4 words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.19(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(7)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.19(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(7)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.10(2)(g) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(9)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.3(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(14)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.3(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(14)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.3(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(14)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.5(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 88.6 words substituted by S.S.I. 2006/83 para. 2(16)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.9(6) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/282 para. 2(8)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/350 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.81(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/350 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.3(2)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.4(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.5(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.5(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.7 words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.8(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.8(1)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.11(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.11(1)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/360 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.02A words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.02(1A) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.01(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/449 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.80B-B para. 3(i) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(h)(i)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.80B-C para. 3(i) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(h)(iv)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-B Pt. 1 s. 4 Notes words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.73-C Pt. 1 s. 4 Notes words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(c)(ii)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.80B-B Pt. 1 s. 4 words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(h)(ii)
- Sch. 2 Appendix Form 49.80B-C Pt. 1 s. 4 Notes words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(20)(h)(v)
- Sch. 2 rule 22.1(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 22.3(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.27C words substituted by S.S.I. 2007/7 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.2A words substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 5(c)

- Sch. 2 rule 16.2A(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 5(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.21(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.8(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.8(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.8(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.9(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.10(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(7)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.10(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.11(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 25A.11(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/323 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.15(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.26(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(5)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.35(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(14)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(19)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(6) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2(19)(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 4(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 4(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 95.2 words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 7(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 33.9(d)(i) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(4)(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 4
- Sch. 2 rule 74.2 words substituted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.4(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 5(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 53.2(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 4(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 53.2(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 4(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 53.2(6) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 4(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.2(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 7(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.9(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 8(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.10(2)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 8(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.12(3)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 8(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.51(3)(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 4(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.2(2)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/190 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.4(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/190 para. 3(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 4(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 43.20 words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 4(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.18(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.19 words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.20(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.20(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.20(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.21(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.21(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.21(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.22 words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.23 words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.24(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(14)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.25(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.60(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 8
- Sch. 2 rule 67.6 words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 10(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.11(6) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 10(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.14(1)(e) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 10(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.6(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.14(4)(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 39.5(4)(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(7)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.12(4)(5) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/303 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.14(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(2)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.14(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(2)(a)(ii)

- Sch. 2 rule 55.14(6) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.19(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.19(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.19(6) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 89.5(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 89.5(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 100.8 words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 101.3(6) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 6(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.3(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/402 para. 4(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 2A heading words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(2)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 5 heading words substituted by S.S.I. 2011/87 para. 4(2)(d)(iii)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 87 words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.4(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.7(2)(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 47.14(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 2(10)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.4 words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 3(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.8 words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 4(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.18(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(1)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 65.1(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 87.1(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 87.1(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 87.1(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 87.1(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2012/275 para. 7(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.35 words substituted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 3(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.37(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 3(d)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.37(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 3(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 58A.5(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2014/152 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.52(4)(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2014/201 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.52(4)(d) words substituted by S.S.I. 2014/201 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 32.1(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 3(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 32.7 words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 3(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 42A.5(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/227 para. 6(2)(d)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 94.2(3)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/228 para. 3(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 4 para. 2(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/246 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.21 words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.37(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(6)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.37(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(6)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.37(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(6)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/419 para. 7(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2015/425 art. 92
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.7(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/102 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.78(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/242 para. 5(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 33.9(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/312 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.23(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/312 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.59 words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/312 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3 words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.14 cross-heading words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.15 words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(9)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.15 words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/318 para. 2(9)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.33(f) words substituted by S.S.I. 2016/384 para. 2(2)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/132 para. 3(3)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.17(9)(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/132 para. 3(3)(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 12B.2(2)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/186 para. 2(2)(b)

- Sch. 2 rule 12B.2(3) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/186 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 12B.2(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/186 para. 2(2)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.4(1)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.4(1)(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/200 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.91(3)(e) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/202 para. 3(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/202 para. 3(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/202 para. 3(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/202 para. 3(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.24(1A) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/202 para. 3(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.25(1)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2017/202 para. 3(5)
- Sch. 2 rule 37.2(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2018/266 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 37.2(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2018/266 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(2)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.15(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(4)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.17(1)(a) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/123 para. 2(14)
- Sch. 2 rule 97.9(1)(d) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/147 para. 2(4)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 10(3) Table words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/227 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 10(3) Table words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/227 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 4.2(4) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/293 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 96 words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/72 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 19.1(3)(b)(ii) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 34A.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.4(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.4(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(10)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.5(8) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4(13)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.9(2)(h) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(7)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.14 words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.15 words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.19(1)(e) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.19(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(10)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.25(3)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(11)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.26(1)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.28(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/81 para. 2(14)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 102.2(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2020/28 para. 2(2)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.28(2) words substituted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.40(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2(13)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 10.3 words substituted by S.S.I. 2021/153 para. 2(2)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 58.4(7) words substituted by S.S.I. 2021/22 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3B(1)(c) words substituted by S.S.I. 2021/324 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3E words substituted by S.S.I. 2021/324 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 106.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2022/329 para. 2(3)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 106.1 words substituted by S.S.I. 2022/329 para. 2(3)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 106.11(2)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2022/329 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 106.11(3)(b) words substituted by S.S.I. 2022/329 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.2(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.3(1) words substituted by S.S.I. 2024/75 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 40.12(4) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.1(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(7)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.2(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(8)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.2(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.5(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(9)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.20(1)(b)(i) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(10)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 41.21(3)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(11)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.1(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(12)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.4(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13(3) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(14)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(15)(a)(i)

- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(15)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(15)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(15)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(6) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(15)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(7) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(15)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 46.9(8) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(15)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.23 words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(17)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.3(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(22)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.48 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(27)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.49 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(28)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.49 words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(28)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.50 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(29)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.50 words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(29)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.51 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(30)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.52 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(31)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.53(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(32)(c)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.1 words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(34)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.1 words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(34)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.6(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(36)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.8(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(37)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.8(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(37)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.8(4) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(37)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.10(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(39)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.13(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(41)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.13(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(41)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.13(4) words substituted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(41)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.8(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.15(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.22(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.32(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.37(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.46(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.58(3)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(13)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.1 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(22)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.3 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(23)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(3) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(4) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(d)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(4)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(d)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(5) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(e)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(6) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(24)(f)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.5 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(25)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.6 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(26)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.7(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(27)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.7(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(27)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(a)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(a)(iv)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(a)(v)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(1)(e) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(a)(vi)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(b)(iv)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(28)(b)(v)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.9 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(29)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.14(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(30)(a)

- Sch. 2 rule 76.15(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(31)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.16(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(32)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.17(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(33)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.17(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(33)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(7)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(7)(b)(iv)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.1(3) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(7)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.3(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(8)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.3(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(8)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.3(2) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(8)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(a)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(e) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(f) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(a)(iv)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.8(1)(g) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(9)(a)(v)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.10 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(10)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.10(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(10)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.11(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.11(4) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(11)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.22(6) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(15)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.23 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(16)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.23 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(16)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.25(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(17)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.26 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(18)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.26(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(18)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.26(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(18)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.26(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(18)(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.27 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(19)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.27(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(19)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.28(1)(a)(i) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(20)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.31(1)(b)(iii) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(21)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.36(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(23)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.41 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(28)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.42 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(29)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.59 heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(32)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.59 words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(32)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.59(a) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(32)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 49.61(1) words substituted by S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2(34)
- Sch. 2 rule 30.3 words substituted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 59.1(2) words substituted by S.I. 1997/1050 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 4 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 1997/1260 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.13(5) words substituted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6(6)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.13(6) words substituted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6(6)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 61.13(7) words substituted by S.I. 1997/1720 para. 6(6)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.13(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1997/2692 para. 3(3)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 71 heading words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.1 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.1 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.2 heading words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.2 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.2 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.3 heading words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.3 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.4 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.5 heading words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.5 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.6 heading words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.6 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(5)(b)

- Sch. 2 rule 71.7 heading words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(5)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.7 words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 71.8(1) words substituted by S.I. 1997/795 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.1(2) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(2)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.12(1) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(11)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.13(2)(b)(ii) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(12)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.13(4)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(12)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.14(1) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(14)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.14(2)(a)(i) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(14)(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(1)(f) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(19)(b)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(2)(i) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(20)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.24(2)(m) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(20)(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 67.25(2)(b)(ii) words substituted by S.I. 1997/853 para. 2(21)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 81.11(1)(e) words substituted by S.I. 1997/854 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 81.11(2)(d) words substituted by S.I. 1997/854 para. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 1 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(a)(ii)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 5 words substituted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(d)(v)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.16(3) Table Ch. 3 Pt. 5 para. 14 words substituted by S.I. 1998/2674 para. 2(4)(d)(vi)
- Sch. 2 rule 13.10(1) words substituted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 rule 22.3(5) words substituted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 38.4(7) words substituted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(9)
- Sch. 2 rule 42.13(2) words substituted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(11)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.6(2)(d) words substituted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 70.10(2)(d) words substituted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(15)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.8(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 1998/890 para. 2(16)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.47 words substituted by S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2(3)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 76.4(6)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2(7)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.18(1) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1281 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 65.1(1) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1281 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 rule 65.3(2) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1281 para. 2(5)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 50.2(1) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(6)(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 50.2(2) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(6)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 63.10(4) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1386 para. 2(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.2 words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.3(3) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.3(4)-(7) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(4)(c)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.14(1) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.14(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.15 words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.16(3) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.19(1) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 55.19(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1999/1785 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 rule 69.27(b) words substituted by S.I. 1999/787 Sch. 8 Pt. 2 para. 3(8)
- Sch. 2 rule 169.1 words substituted by S.I. 2002/2779 art. 92
- Sch. 2 rule 69.1 words substituted by S.I. 2010/2999 art. 96
- Sch. 2 rule 62.90(3) words substituted by S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 10(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 62.91(3)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 10(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.36(1)(a)(iii) words substituted by S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 10(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.36(1)(a)(vii) words substituted by S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 10(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.45(2)(f) words substituted by S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 10(d)
- Sch. 2 rule 74.54(2)(k) words substituted by S.I. 2013/472 Sch. 2 para. 10(f)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.2(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2020/942 Sch. para. 10(a)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.2(3A) words substituted by S.I. 2020/942 Sch. para. 10(b)
- Sch. 2 rule 16.2(3A)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2020/942 Sch. para. 10(c)

- Sch. 2 rule 108.2 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.S.I. 2019/328, para. 2(2) by [S.S.I. 2020/472 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 14 rule 14.10 inserted by [S.S.I. 2012/126 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 23 Pt. 2 inserted by [S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 23 Pt. 1 rule 23.1 renumbered as Ch. 23 Pt 1 (and Pt. 1 heading inserted) by [S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 23 Pt. 3 rules 23.2 to 23.6 renumbered as Ch. 23 Pt 3 (and Pt. 3 heading inserted) by [S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 23 Pt. 4 rules 23.7 to 23.14 renumbered as Ch. 23 Pt 4 (and Pt. 4 heading inserted) by [S.S.I. 2009/387 para. 2\(12\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 12 Ch. 41 Pt. 9A renumbered as Ch. 41 Pt. 12 by [S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2\(9\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 9A inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/222 para. 2\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch 41 Pt. 9 inserted by [S.S.I. 2003/223 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 13 inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2\(16\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 14 inserted by [S.S.I. 2008/349 para. 7\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 11 inserted by [S.S.I. 2013/238 para. 2](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 12 inserted by [S.S.I. 2015/35 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 11 revoked by [S.S.I. 2010/16 para. 2\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 11 revoked by [S.S.I. 2012/189 para. 3\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 14 revoked by [S.S.I. 2012/189 para. 3\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 11 substituted by [S.S.I. 2005/198 para. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 6 substituted by [S.S.I. 2007/283 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 6 substituted by [S.I. 1998/2637 para. 2\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 41 Pt. 5 heading words substituted by [S.S.I. 2013/162 para. 3\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 42 Pt. 4 inserted by [S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4\(15\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 42 Pt. 2 revoked by [S.S.I. 2019/74 para. 4\(14\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 43 Pt. 6 inserted by [S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2\(11\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 43 Pt. 4 omitted by [S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 43 rule 43.1A(6) words substituted by [S.S.I. 2012/126 para. 3\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 12 cross-heading inserted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2\(12\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 7A inserted by [S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2\(21\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 10A inserted by [S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2\(23\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 11A inserted by [S.S.I. 2005/632 para. 2\(25\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 15A inserted by [S.S.I. 2006/206 para. 2\(23\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 16 inserted by [S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 3\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 1314 inserted by [S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2\(37\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 15 inserted by [S.I. 1997/1720 para. 5](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 49 Pt. 9 cross- heading substituted by [S.I. 1996/2587 para. 2\(30\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 15 expiry of earlier affecting provision 2020 asp10, sch. 4 para. 4(2) by [2020 asp 10 s. 9\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 11 inserted by [S.S.I. 2005/135 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 12 inserted by [S.S.I. 2005/521 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 14 inserted by [S.S.I. 2011/190 para. 4\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 10 inserted by [S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2\(20\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 15 inserted (temp.) by [2020 asp 10 sch. 4 para. 4\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 5 substituted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2\(14\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 5 heading substituted by [S.S.I. 2009/450 para. 2\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 9 substituted by [S.S.I. 2010/205 para. 10\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 4 heading substituted by [S.S.I. 2011/288 para. 7\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 5 heading substituted by [S.S.I. 2015/26 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 5 heading substituted by [S.S.I. 2019/85 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 7 heading substituted by [S.I. 1999/1220 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 62 Pt. 5 heading words inserted by [S.S.I. 2020/440 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 67 Pt. 4 substituted by [S.S.I. 2004/52 para. 2\(17\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 70 Pt. 4 Ch. 70 Pt. 2A renumbered as Ch. 70 Pt. 4 by [S.S.I. 2005/268 para. 2\(6\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 70 Pt. 2A inserted by [S.S.I. 2005/135 para. 2\(6\)](#)

- Sch. 2 Ch. 74 Pt. 9 inserted by S.S.I. 2009/135 para. 2(5)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 74 Pt. 78 inserted by S.S.I. 2009/63 para. 3(9)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 74 Pt. 10 inserted by S.S.I. 2010/417 para. 4(6)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 74 Pt. 11 inserted by S.S.I. 2011/385 para. 3(3)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 74 Pt. 1A inserted by S.S.I. 2020/198 para. 2(4)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 74 Pt. 12 inserted by S.S.I. 2024/75 sch.
- Sch. 2 Ch. 74 Pt. 3 heading word substituted by S.S.I. 2003/385 para. 2(6)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 75 Pt. 2 inserted by S.I. 1996/1756 para. 2(43)(c)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 76 Pt. 3 Ch. 76 Pt. 1A renumbered as Ch. 76 Pt. 3 by S.S.I. 2004/331 para. 2(19)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 76 Pt. 1A inserted by S.S.I. 2003/222 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 76 Pt. 2 cross heading words inserted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(35)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 76 Pt. 3 heading words substituted by S.S.I. 2019/405 para. 2(3)
- Sch. 2 Ch. 76 Pt. 1 cross heading words substituted by S.I. 1996/2168 para. 2(21)
- rule 89.2 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(7)(a)
- rule 89.4 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(9)(a)
- rule 89.10 heading substituted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(11)(a)
- rule 89.10(1) word substituted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(11)(b)
- rule 89.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(i)
- rule 89.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(iii)
- rule 89.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(iv)
- rule 89.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(v)
- rule 89.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(vi)
- rule 89.1(1) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(vii)
- rule 89.1(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(ii)
- rule 89.1(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(ix)
- rule 89.1(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(a)(viii)
- rule 89.3(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(8)(a)
- rule 89.4(1) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(9)(b)
- rule 89.2(1)(a) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(7)(b)(i)
- rule 89.2(1)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(7)(b)(ii)
- rule 89.1(2) substituted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(6)(b)
- rule 89.8(2) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(10)
- rule 89.4(2) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(9)(c)
- rule 89.4(3) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(9)(d)
- rule 89.3(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(8)(b)(i)
- rule 89.3(5) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(8)(b)(ii)
- rule 89.2(5)(b) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(7)(c)(i)
- rule 89.2(5)(c) words omitted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(7)(c)(ii)
- rule 89.3(6) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(8)(c)(ii)
- rule 89.3(6) words substituted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(8)(c)(i)
- rule 89.3(7) words inserted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(8)(d)(ii)
- rule 89.3(7) words substituted by S.S.I. 2024/84 rule 2(8)(d)(i)